STATE OF ALABAMA Exhibit F-I-A
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System
Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 09

186 - Pike Road City Schools GOVERNMENTAL PROPRIETARY  FIDUCIARY ACCOUNT
Special Debt Capital Enterp/ GROUPS
Description General Revenue Service Projects Internal Trust Agency F/A L/T Dept
Assets and Other Debits:
Assets:
Cash $3,148,992.88 $120,527.15 $137,193.26 ($573,203.45) $0.00 $177,444.98 $0.00
Investments
Receivables $9,085.11 ($20.00) $0.00 $379,215.88 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Interfund Receivables
Inventories $17,228.95 $46,285.72 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Other Assets
Fixed Assets $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,530,458.20
Construction In Progress $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $193,759.08
Other Debits:
Amounts Available
Amounts to be Provided $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $11,756,022.36
Other Debits
Total Assets and Other Debits: $3,175,306.94 $166,792.87 $137,193.26 ($193,987.57) $0.00 $177,444.98 $17,480,239.64
Liabilities and Fund Equity:
Liabilities:
Claims Payable ($84,906.10) $8.38 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Interfund Payable
Other Liabilities $14,371.87 $10,045.97 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Long-Term Liabilities $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $11,756,022.36
Total Liabilities: ($70,534.23) $10,054.35 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $11,756,022.36
Fund Equity:
Investments in General Fixed Assets $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,724,217.28
Contributed Capital
Reserved Fund Balance $495,465.16 $259,371.25 $0.00 $925,543.85 $0.00 $62,052.09 $0.00
Unreserved Fund balance $2,750,376.01 ($102,632.73) $137,193.26 ($1,119,531.42) $0.00 $115,392.89 $0.00
Total Fund Equity: $3,245,841.17 $156,738.52 $137,193.26 ($193,987.57) $0.00 $177,444.98 $5,724,217.28
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity: $3,175,306.94 $166,792.87 $137,193.26 ($193,987.57) $0.00 $177,444.98 $17,480,239.64

7/20/2022 4:54:55 PM

Pulled from Production

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.
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STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System
Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 09

GOVERNMENTAL FIDUCIARY

186 - Pike Road City Schools

General Special Revenue Debt Service Capital Projects Expendable Trust
Revenues
State Sources $12,147,777.15 $0.00 $176,256.00 $465,354.00 $0.00
Federal Sources $0.00 $196,464.86 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Local Sources $3,400,096.56 $2,049,054.55 $0.00 $0.00 $170,666.31
Other Sources $45,310.53 $9,300.99 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Revenues: $15,593,184.24 $2,254,820.40 $176,256.00 $465,354.00 $170,666.31
Expenditures
Instructional Services $9,012,438.98 $1,436,058.25 $0.00 $0.00 $46,845.96
Instructional Support Services $2,565,889.81 $269,521.66 $0.00 $0.00 $5,733.95
Operation & Maintenance Services $1,417,726.35 $18,993.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Auxiliary Services $1,341,798.20 $1,087,898.13 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
General Administrative Services $967,958.67 $79,516.98 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Capital Outlay $0.00 $40,897.68 $0.00 $2,026,520.22 $0.00
Debt Service $0.00 $0.00 $40,425.47 $486,340.39 $0.00
Other Expenditures $510,901.10 $90,697.06 $0.00 $0.00 $25,154.70
Total Expenditures: $15,816,713.11 $3,023,582.76 $40,425.47 $2,512,860.61 $77,734.61
Other Fund Sources (Uses)
Other Fund Sources: $102,144.45 $371,441.41 $0.00 $850,000.00 $12,050.92
Other Fund Uses: $268,028.92 $176,267.64 $0.00 $0.00 $12,661.12
Total Other Fund Sources (Uses): ($165,884.47) $195,173.77 $0.00 $850,000.00 ($610.20)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses: ($389,413.34) ($573,588.59) $135,830.53 ($1,197,506.61) $92,321.50
Beginning Fund Balance - October 1: $3,635,254.51 $730,327.11 $1,362.73 $1,003,519.04 $85,123.48
Ending Fund Balance: $3,245,841.17 $156,738.52 $137,193.26 ($193,987.57) $177,444.98

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

7/20/2022 4:55:45 PM

Pulled from Production

Exhibit F-11-A

Total

$12,789,387.15
$196,464.86
$5,619,817.42
$54,611.52
$18,660,280.95

$10,495,343.19
$2,841,145.42
$1,436,719.35
$2,429,696.33
$1,047,475.65
$2,067,417.90
$526,765.86
$626,752.86
$21,471,316.56

$1,335,636.78
$456,957.68
$878,679.10

($1,932,356.51)
$5,455,586.87
$3,523,230.36
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

186 - Pike Road City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

7/20/2022 4:56:19 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$15,771,868.00
$0.00
$4,988,710.00
$73,000.00
$20,833,578.00

$12,474,906.00
$3,244,122.00
$1,909,746.00
$1,773,891.00
$1,049,652.00
$0.00

$0.00
$619,239.00
$21,071,556.00

$367,412.00
$247,043.00
$120,369.00

($117,609.00)
$2,885,632.00
$2,768,023.00

GENERAL

Actual

$12,147,777.15
$0.00
$3,400,096.56
$45,310.53
$15,593,184.24

$9,012,438.98
$2,565,889.81
$1,417,726.35
$1,341,798.20
$967,958.67
$0.00

$0.00
$510,901.10
$15,816,713.11

$102,144.45
$268,028.92
($165,884.47)

($389,413.34)
$3,635,254.51
$3,245,841.17

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 09

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($3,624,090.85)
$0.00
($1,588,613.44)
($27,689.47)
($5,240,393.76)

$3,462,467.02
$678,232.19
$492,019.65
$432,092.80
$81,693.33
$0.00

$0.00
$108,337.90
$5,254,842.89

($265,267.55)
($20,985.92)
($286,253.47)

($271,804.34)
$749,622.51
$477,818.17

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$3,403,994.00
$2,229,190.03
$3,000.00
$5,636,184.03

$3,178,868.00
$240,519.91
$43,782.00
$1,413,951.00
$298,437.00
$0.00

$0.00
$94,038.00
$5,269,595.91

$251,543.00
$154,500.00
$97,043.00

$463,631.12
$200,646.86
$664,277.98

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$0.00
$196,464.86
$2,049,054.55
$9,300.99
$2,254,820.40

$1,436,058.25
$269,521.66
$18,993.00
$1,087,898.13
$79,516.98
$40,897.68
$0.00
$90,697.06
$3,023,582.76

$371,441.41
$176,267.64
$195,173.77

($573,588.59)
$730,327.11
$156,738.52

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($3,207,529.14)
($180,135.48)
$6,300.99
($3,381,363.63)

$1,742,809.75
($29,001.75)
$24,789.00
$326,052.87
$218,920.02
($40,897.68)
$0.00
$3,340.94
$2,246,013.15

$119,898.41
($21,767.64)
$98,130.77

($1,037,219.71)
$529,680.25
($507,539.46)
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

186 - Pike Road City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Debt Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

7/20/2022 4:56:53 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Budget and Actual

DEBT SERVICE

Budget Actual
$235,011.00 $176,256.00
$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00
$235,011.00 $176,256.00
$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00
$235,011.00 $40,425.47
$0.00 $0.00
$235,011.00 $40,425.47
$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $135,830.53

$0.00 $1,362.73

$0.00 $137,193.26

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 09

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($58,755.00)
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($58,755.00)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$194,585.53
$0.00
$194,585.53

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$135,830.53
$1,362.73
$137,193.26

Pulled from Production

CAPITAL PROJECTS

Budget

$1,725,078.00
$0.00
$75,981.00
$0.00
$1,801,059.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$2,270,000.00
$603,322.58
$0.00
$2,873,322.58

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($1,072,263.58)
$1,075,000.00
$2,736.42

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$465,354.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$465,354.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$2,026,520.22
$486,340.39
$0.00
$2,512,860.61

$850,000.00
$0.00
$850,000.00

($1,197,506.61)
$1,003,519.04
($193,987.57)

Exhibit F-11I-B

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($1,259,724.00)
$0.00
($75,981.00)
$0.00
($1,335,705.00)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$243,479.78
$116,982.19
$0.00
$360,461.97

$850,000.00
$0.00
$850,000.00

($125,243.03)
($71,480.96)
($196,723.99)
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

186 - Pike Road City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Expendable Administrative Services
Total Outlay
Expendable Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

7/20/2022 4:57:30 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Budget and Actual

EXPENDABLE TRUST
Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$6,000.00 $170,666.31
$0.00 $0.00
$6,000.00 $170,666.31
$4,100.00 $46,845.96
$8,100.00 $5,733.95
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$1,000.00 $25,154.70
$13,200.00 $77,734.61
$0.00 $12,050.92
$0.00 $12,661.12
$0.00 ($610.20)
($7,200.00) $92,321.50
$73,697.01 $85,123.48
$66,497.01 $177,444.98

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 09

VARIANCE

Favorable

(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
$164,666.31
$0.00
$164,666.31

($42,745.96)
$2,366.05
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
($24,154.70)
($64,534.61)

$12,050.92
($12,661.12)
($610.20)

$99,521.50
$11,426.47
$110,947.97

Pulled from Production

Budget

$17,731,957.00
$3,403,994.00
$7,299,881.03
$76,000.00
$28,511,832.03

$15,657,874.00
$3,492,741.91
$1,953,528.00
$3,187,842.00
$1,348,089.00
$2,270,000.00
$838,333.58
$714,277.00
$29,462,685.49

$618,955.00
$401,543.00
$217,412.00

($733,441.46)
$4,234,975.87
$3,501,534.41

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES
AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS

Actual

$12,789,387.15
$196,464.86
$5,619,817.42
$54,611.52
$18,660,280.95

$10,495,343.19
$2,841,145.42
$1,436,719.35
$2,429,696.33
$1,047,475.65
$2,067,417.90
$526,765.86
$626,752.86
$21,471,316.56

$1,335,636.78
$456,957.68
$878,679.10

($1,932,356.51)
$5,455,586.87
$3,523,230.36

Exhibit F-11I-C

VARIANCE

Favorable

(Unfavorable)

($4,942,569.85)
($3,207,529.14)
($1,680,063.61)

($21,388.48)
($9,851,551.08)

$5,162,530.81
$651,596.49
$516,808.65
$758,145.67
$300,613.35
$202,582.10
$311,567.72
$87,524.14
$7,991,368.93

$716,681.78
($55,414.68)
$661,267.10

($1,198,915.05)
$1,220,611.00
$21,695.95
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