Exhibit F-I-A

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 09

186 - Pike Road City Schools		GOVERNM	ENTAL		PROPRIETARY	FIDUCIARY	ACCOUNT
		Special	Debt	Capital	Enterp/		GROUPS
Description	General	Revenue	Service	Projects	Internal	Trust Agency	F/A L/T Dept
Assets and Other Debits:							-
Assets:							
Cash	\$3,148,992.88	\$120,527.15	\$137,193.26	(\$573,203.45)	\$0.00	\$177,444.98	\$0.00
Investments							
Receivables	\$9,085.11	(\$20.00)	\$0.00	\$379,215.88	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Interfund Receivables							
Inventories	\$17,228.95	\$46,285.72	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Assets							
Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	•	\$5,530,458.20
Construction In Progress	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$193,759.08
Other Debits:							
Amounts Available							
Amounts to be Provided	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$11,756,022.36
Other Debits							
Total Assets and Other Debits:	\$3,175,306.94	\$166,792.87	\$137,193.26	(\$193,987.57)	\$0.00	\$177,444.98	\$17,480,239.64
Liabilities and Fund Equity:							
Liabilities:							
Claims Payable	(\$84,906.10)	\$8.38	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Interfund Payable							
Other Liabilities	\$14,371.87	\$10,045.97	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00
Long-Term Liabilities	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$11,756,022.36
Total Liabilities:	(\$70,534.23)	\$10,054.35	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$11,756,022.36
Fund Equity:							
Investments in General Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,724,217.28
Contributed Capital							
Reserved Fund Balance	\$495,465.16	\$259,371.25	\$0.00	\$925,543.85	\$0.00	\$62,052.09	\$0.00
Unreserved Fund balance	\$2,750,376.01	(\$102,632.73)	\$137,193.26	(\$1,119,531.42)	\$0.00	\$115,392.89	\$0.00
Total Fund Equity:	\$3,245,841.17	\$156,738.52	\$137,193.26	(\$193,987.57)	\$0.00	\$177,444.98	\$5,724,217.28
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:	\$3,175,306.94	\$166,792.87	\$137,193.26	(\$193,987.57)	\$0.00	\$177,444.98	\$17,480,239.64

FIDUCIARY

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 09

GOVERNMENTAL

186 - Pike Road City Schools

186 - Pike Road City Schools	GOVERNMENTAL			FIDUCIARY		
	General	Special Revenue	Debt Service	Capital Projects	Expendable Trust	Total
Revenues						
State Sources	\$12,147,777.15	\$0.00	\$176,256.00	\$465,354.00	\$0.00	\$12,789,387.15
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$196,464.86	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$196,464.86
Local Sources	\$3,400,096.56	\$2,049,054.55	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$170,666.31	\$5,619,817.42
Other Sources	\$45,310.53	\$9,300.99	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$54,611.52
Total Revenues:	\$15,593,184.24	\$2,254,820.40	\$176,256.00	\$465,354.00	\$170,666.31	\$18,660,280.95
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$9,012,438.98	\$1,436,058.25	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$46,845.96	\$10,495,343.19
Instructional Support Services	\$2,565,889.81	\$269,521.66	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,733.95	\$2,841,145.42
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$1,417,726.35	\$18,993.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,436,719.35
Auxiliary Services	\$1,341,798.20	\$1,087,898.13	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,429,696.33
General Administrative Services	\$967,958.67	\$79,516.98	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,047,475.65
Capital Outlay	\$0.00	\$40,897.68	\$0.00	\$2,026,520.22	\$0.00	\$2,067,417.90
Debt Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$40,425.47	\$486,340.39	\$0.00	\$526,765.86
Other Expenditures	\$510,901.10	\$90,697.06	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$25,154.70	\$626,752.86
Total Expenditures:	\$15,816,713.11	\$3,023,582.76	\$40,425.47	\$2,512,860.61	\$77,734.61	\$21,471,316.56
Other Fund Sources (Uses)						
Other Fund Sources:	\$102,144.45	\$371,441.41	\$0.00	\$850,000.00	\$12,050.92	\$1,335,636.78
Other Fund Uses:	\$268,028.92	\$176,267.64	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$12,661.12	\$456,957.68
Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):	(\$165,884.47)	\$195,173.77	\$0.00	\$850,000.00	(\$610.20)	\$878,679.10
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:	(\$389,413.34)	(\$573,588.59)	\$135,830.53	(\$1,197,506.61)	\$92,321.50	(\$1,932,356.51)
Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:	\$3,635,254.51	\$730,327.11	\$1,362.73	\$1,003,519.04	\$85,123.48	\$5,455,586.87
Ending Fund Balance:	\$3,245,841.17	\$156,738.52	\$137,193.26	(\$193,987.57)	\$177,444.98	\$3,523,230.36

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 09

186 - Pike Road City Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIAL REVENUE		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$15,771,868.00	\$12,147,777.15	(\$3,624,090.85)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,403,994.00	\$196,464.86	(\$3,207,529.14)
Local Sources	\$4,988,710.00	\$3,400,096.56	(\$1,588,613.44)	\$2,229,190.03	\$2,049,054.55	(\$180,135.48)
Other Sources	\$73,000.00	\$45,310.53	(\$27,689.47)	\$3,000.00	\$9,300.99	\$6,300.99
Total Revenues:	\$20,833,578.00	\$15,593,184.24	(\$5,240,393.76)	\$5,636,184.03	\$2,254,820.40	(\$3,381,363.63)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$12,474,906.00	\$9,012,438.98	\$3,462,467.02	\$3,178,868.00	\$1,436,058.25	\$1,742,809.75
Instructional Support Services	\$3,244,122.00	\$2,565,889.81	\$678,232.19	\$240,519.91	\$269,521.66	(\$29,001.75)
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$1,909,746.00	\$1,417,726.35	\$492,019.65	\$43,782.00	\$18,993.00	\$24,789.00
Auxiliary Services	\$1,773,891.00	\$1,341,798.20	\$432,092.80	\$1,413,951.00	\$1,087,898.13	\$326,052.87
General Administrative Services	\$1,049,652.00	\$967,958.67	\$81,693.33	\$298,437.00	\$79,516.98	\$218,920.02
Special Revenue Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$40,897.68	(\$40,897.68)
General Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$619,239.00	\$510,901.10	\$108,337.90	\$94,038.00	\$90,697.06	\$3,340.94
Total Expenditures:	\$21,071,556.00	\$15,816,713.11	\$5,254,842.89	\$5,269,595.91	\$3,023,582.76	\$2,246,013.15
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$367,412.00	\$102,144.45	(\$265,267.55)	\$251,543.00	\$371,441.41	\$119,898.41
Other Financing Uses:	\$247,043.00	\$268,028.92	(\$20,985.92)	\$154,500.00	\$176,267.64	(\$21,767.64)
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$120,369.00	(\$165,884.47)	(\$286,253.47)	\$97,043.00	\$195,173.77	\$98,130.77
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$117,609.00)	(\$389,413.34)	(\$271,804.34)	\$463,631.12	(\$573,588.59)	(\$1,037,219.71)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$2,885,632.00	\$3,635,254.51	\$749,622.51	\$200,646.86	\$730,327.11	\$529,680.25
Ending Fund Balance:	\$2,768,023.00	\$3,245,841.17	\$477,818.17	\$664,277.98	\$156,738.52	(\$507,539.46)

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 09

186 - Pike Road City Schools	DEBT SERVICE		VARIANCE Favorable	CAPITAL PROJECTS		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$235,011.00	\$176,256.00	(\$58,755.00)	\$1,725,078.00	\$465,354.00	(\$1,259,724.00)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Local Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$75,981.00	\$0.00	(\$75,981.00)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Revenues:	\$235,011.00	\$176,256.00	(\$58,755.00)	\$1,801,059.00	\$465,354.00	(\$1,335,705.00)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Instructional Support Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Auxiliary Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Debt Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Capital Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,270,000.00	\$2,026,520.22	\$243,479.78
Debt Service	\$235,011.00	\$40,425.47	\$194,585.53	\$603,322.58	\$486,340.39	\$116,982.19
Other Expenditures	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Expenditures:	\$235,011.00	\$40,425.47	\$194,585.53	\$2,873,322.58	\$2,512,860.61	\$360,461.97
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$850,000.00	\$850,000.00
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$850,000.00	\$850,000.00
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$0.00	\$135,830.53	\$135,830.53	(\$1,072,263.58)	(\$1,197,506.61)	(\$125,243.03)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$0.00	\$1,362.73	\$1,362.73	\$1,075,000.00	\$1,003,519.04	(\$71,480.96)
Ending Fund Balance:	\$0.00	\$137,193.26	\$137,193.26	\$2,736.42	(\$193,987.57)	(\$196,723.99)

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

Exhibit F-III-C

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 09

186 - Pike Road City Schools	EXPENDABLE TRUST		VARIANCE	TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS		VARIANCE
Description	Budget	Actual	Favorable (Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	Favorable (Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$17,731,957.00	\$12,789,387.15	(\$4,942,569.85)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,403,994.00	\$196,464.86	(\$3,207,529.14)
Local Sources	\$6,000.00	\$170,666.31	\$164,666.31	\$7,299,881.03	\$5,619,817.42	(\$1,680,063.61)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$76,000.00	\$54,611.52	(\$21,388.48)
Total Revenues:	\$6,000.00	\$170,666.31	\$164,666.31	\$28,511,832.03	\$18,660,280.95	(\$9,851,551.08)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$4,100.00	\$46,845.96	(\$42,745.96)	\$15,657,874.00	\$10,495,343.19	\$5,162,530.81
Instructional Support Services	\$8,100.00	\$5,733.95	\$2,366.05	\$3,492,741.91	\$2,841,145.42	\$651,596.49
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,953,528.00	\$1,436,719.35	\$516,808.65
Auxiliary Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,187,842.00	\$2,429,696.33	\$758,145.67
Expendable Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,348,089.00	\$1,047,475.65	\$300,613.35
Total Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,270,000.00	\$2,067,417.90	\$202,582.10
Expendable Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$838,333.58	\$526,765.86	\$311,567.72
Other Expenditures	\$1,000.00	\$25,154.70	(\$24,154.70)	\$714,277.00	\$626,752.86	\$87,524.14
Total Expenditures:	\$13,200.00	\$77,734.61	(\$64,534.61)	\$29,462,685.49	\$21,471,316.56	\$7,991,368.93
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	\$12,050.92	\$12,050.92	\$618,955.00	\$1,335,636.78	\$716,681.78
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00	\$12,661.12	(\$12,661.12)	\$401,543.00	\$456,957.68	(\$55,414.68)
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$0.00	(\$610.20)	(\$610.20)	\$217,412.00	\$878,679.10	\$661,267.10
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$7,200.00)	\$92,321.50	\$99,521.50	(\$733,441.46)	(\$1,932,356.51)	(\$1,198,915.05)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$73,697.01	\$85,123.48	\$11,426.47	\$4,234,975.87	\$5,455,586.87	\$1,220,611.00
Ending Fund Balance:	\$66,497.01	\$177,444.98	\$110,947.97	\$3,501,534.41	\$3,523,230.36	\$21,695.95